RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARROLLTON, TEXAS, ADOPTING THE INVESTMENT POLICY AND INVESTMENT STRATEGIES AND APPROVING SAID POLICY AS FULFILLMENT OF CHAPTERS 2256.005 AND 2256.025, GOVERNMENT CODE, THE PUBLIC FUNDS INVESTMENT ACT; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARROLLTON, TEXAS, THAT:

SECTION 1

The City of Carrollton hereby adopts the investment policy and investment strategies, as fulfillment of Chapter 2256, Government Code, Public Funds Investment Act.

SECTION 2

The City Manager is hereby authorized to take those steps reasonable and necessary to comply with the intent of this Resolution.

SECTION 3

This Resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage.

DULY PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Council of the City of Carrollton, Texas this 19th day of November, 2024.

Steve Babick, Mayor

ATTEST:

Chloe Sawatzky, City Secretary

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Meredith A. Ladd, City Attorney

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:

Diana K. Vaughn, CFO